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Name

Andy Ward
Mark Croasdale
Eddie Simpson
JParker

A Selby

Marc Laithwaite
Richard Howarth
Alex McVey
ECullen

Mark Smith

P Pickwell
Robert Hughes
DavidHollings
Chris Doyle
Shaun Moran

P Guinan

James Carter
PhilQuibell

W Carnel
Andrew Neary
Geoff Rawlinson
Daniel Greeson
Evan Cook

Col Shuttleworth
Barry Peatfield
Andrew Fell
Rick Bowker
Dave Mercer
Nick Burke
PaulMannion
Chris Burgess
Jeff Mason
Steve Bamber
D Corlett

Dave Ainsworth
Gary Taylor
DParkington
Bobby Riddaway
PaulGraham
ClLane

Mark Jones
Mark Ellithorn
PhilipReed

Eric Wilson
James Beesley
Jak Dutton

Bob Walmsley
P Mounsey
Dwall

Gill Jones
Natalie White
Neil Rothwell

K Charnock
Fred Lynch

A Hudson

T Ashworth
MichaelNolan
Steve Clayton
Ken Fowler
Alan Appleby
Paul Carroll
ChrsNightingale
P Boardman
Geoff Caton

V Peacock
Kevin Bridge
Peter Hopley
Jeff Holloway
Lee Barlow
John Rainford
David Hooton
Mike Selby
James Harrington
M Gaskell

Brian Davey
Douglas Aspden

Cat/Pos

M

u18
V45

u1s
V40

u18
V45

V40
M

V50
V40
V50

V40

V45

V40
V40

V45
V45
V55
u18
V40
V45

L
LJ

L35
V45

V40
V45
V45
V50
V40

V50
L45

Chorley Harriers 4 Mile Series
at Chorley on Wednesday 6th June 2001

Chorley 4 — FINAL RESULTS

Club

Wigan Phoenix
Bingley Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Bingley Harriers
Horwich R.M.|.Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
Wigan Phoenix
1 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Skem Boundary
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Altrincham & District AC
Salford Metropolitan
Lancaster & Morecambe
Kendal
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Blackburn Harriers
3 Spenborough & District AC
2 North Fylde
Red Rose
Salford Harriers & AC
2 Warrington AC
2 WiganPhoenix
1 Blackburn Harriers
3
2

[

=N

Preston Harriers
Salford Harriers & AC
Lancaster & Morecambe

4 Southport Waterloo AC
Wigan Phoenix
Altrincham & District AC
Astley & Tyldesley RR
Wigan Phoenix

3 Liverpool Pembroke Sefton
Preston Harriers

5 Chorley Athletic Club

6 Altrincham & District AC

Darwen

Preston Harriers

Skem Boundary

Newburgh

Chorley Harriers

Southport Waterloo AC

Unattached

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Blackburn Harriers

Northern Vets

Wigan Phoenix

Skem Boundary

Red Rose

Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Holmfirth Harriers

Southport Waterloo AC

Wigan Phoenix

Red Rose

Southport Waterloo AC

Chorley Harriers

Red Rose

Preston Harriers

Bolton United Harriers & AC

Preston Harriers

Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers

4 Southport Waterloo AC

1 Clayton

o~NbPRON

P

~R

O W ©Oowo

V40 10 Accrington

Lostock

V45 10 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers

Red Rose
Preston Harriers

V45 11 RedRose

V55
M

2 Northern Vets
3 Chorley Harriers

V40 11 Wigan Harriers
V40 12 Southport Waterloo AC

West Pennine Runners

Time
19:52
20:01
20:16
20:41
20:45
20:56
21:12
21:20
21:30
21:45
21:47
21:49
21:50
21:51
21:52
21:59
22:03
22:04
22:07
22:09
22:11
22:13
22:15
22:19
22:21
22:24
22:26
22:37
22:39
22:41
22:46
22:47
22:48
22:49
22:51
22:53
22:54
22:55
22:56
22:59
23:.01
23:04
23:05
23:06
23:21
23:22
23:23
23:31
23:35
23:38
23:39
23:40
2341
23:45
23:46
23:47
23:55
23:56
23:58
24:00
24:01
24:02
24:.03
24.07
24:09
24:11
24:12
24:13
24:14
24:15
24:16
24:22
24:25
24:25
24:28
24:35

77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152

Albert Sunter
Joe Swarbrick
M Leary
Matthew XSmith
Barry Abram
Andrew Clough
John Griffiths
Steve Felton
DavidMcMullen
Andrew Fletcher
Karl Tuzio

Jane Raffell
Andy Henry
David Potter

D Watson

Peter Simpson
Doug Gent
Deborah Culshaw
M Unsworth
ColinGreen
David Moffett
lanWilliams
Susan Selby
Kevin Smith
Duncan Crompton
Andrew Dalton
Alan Sweatman
NeilCanham

Carolyn HunterRowe

Martin Bennett
Alison Forrest
Peter Doyle
Glyn Denver
Anthony Booth
Gaynor Higson
Richard Shields
L Clarkson
Bernard Johnson
Mark McCracken
John Swift

J Eccles
PhilDean

Jim Doherty
Katie Ingram
PhilipButler
lanSmith

Paul Coorigan
Steve Thomas
S Allanson
Sam Dutton
Nicola Guffogg
Sue Waterson
Oliver Carter
Mike Newton
Colin Waterworth
lan Harries
Edward Briggs
KeithMakin
JanetPound
EPugh

Linda Leyland
Chris Wales
Pete James
Geoff Orritt

K Bain

Tony Bolton
Mike Ormrod
Gordon Stone
TMcCabe
Kevin Balycki

D Whitehead
PaulClyne
David Simpson
Brian Tull
Robert Hampson
Roy Young

graham@race-results.co.uk

V40 13
V4512
V55 3
ule 1
V40 14

V40 15

L 5

V50 5
V55 4
L 6
uig 5
V4513
V40 16

L40 1
V40 17

V45 14
V50 6
L35 2
ul8 6
L 9
V50 7
V40 18
V40 19
L 10
V45 15
L 11

V60 1
V40 20
V40 21

L16 1
V45 16
V45 17

M 4
L 13
L35 3
uig 7
V40 22
V4518

V50 8
L45 2
V55 5
L40 2

V4519
V50 9
L40 3
V50 10

V45 20

V40 23

V40 24
V55 6
V5011
V50 12

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Red Rose

Wigan Phoenix
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Preston Harriers
Northern Vets

Clayton

Unattached

Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix
Unattached

Astley & Tyldesley RR
Preston Harriers
Liverpool Harriers & AC
Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

Chorley Harriers
Southport Waterloo AC
Kendal

Chorley Harriers
Salford Harriers & AC
Red Rose

Lostock

Skem Boundary
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Trafford AC

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Hoad Hill Harriers
Bowland Fell Runers
Red Rose

Horwich R.M.|.Harriers
Lancaster & Morecambe
Darwen

Blackburn Road Runners
Lancashire Fire Brigade
Chorley Athletic Club
Red Rose

Red Rose

Preston Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Unattached

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Unattached

Chorley Harriers

Skem Boundary

Wigan Phoenix
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Wigan Phoenix
Spenborough & District AC
Preston Harriers
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Wigan Harriers
Darwen

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Chorley Athletic Club
Chorley Harriers
Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Lancashire Fire Brigade
West Pennine Runners
Red Rose

Red Rose

Accrington

Lostock

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Chorley Harriers
Lancashire Fire Brigade
Kendal

Unattached

Red Rose

Darwen

Chorley Harriers
Swinton Running Club

24:36
24:37
24:38
24:43
24:45
24:47
24:55
24:56
24:57
25:00
25:01
25:02
25:03
25:04
25:08
25:09
25:10
25:16
25:18
25:19
25:27
25:31
25:32
25:33
25:38
25:38
25:39
25:40
25:44
25:50
25:55
25:57
26:00
26:03
26:06
26:12
26:13
26:15
26:19
26:20
26:24
26:25
26:26
26:27
26:30
26:31
26:33
26:38
26:44
26:48
26:49
26:51
26:53
26:54
26:55
27:00
27:02
27:07
27:09
27:11
27:15
27:16
27:19
27:22
27:23
27:29
27:30
27:31
27:34
27:37
27:38
27:50
2755
27:58
28:01
28:05



153 PaulRamsbottom
154 T Tranther

155 Allan Fitchett
156 Steven Wheat
157 Marc Davies
158 Kenneth Black
159 Elisabeth Smart
160 David Culshaw
161 David Hargreaves
162 DavidCullan

163 George Fletcher
164 Ed Swift

165 Brian Kearns
166 JRamsbhottom
167 MikeM,cdonald
168 Tony Totham
169 GlynnPlatt

170 Chris Barrett
171 Tony Martin

172  Allan Jones

173 Joyce Orritt
174 JClare

175 Derek Rose

176 S Zoellner

177 L Turner

V40 25

V60 2
V40 26
uls 8
V55 7
L40 4
V4521
V50 13
V50 14
V55 8
V50 15
V60 3
V65 1
V60 4
V40 27
V50 16
V40 28
V45 22
V50 17
L50 1
V55 9
V50 18
L40 5
L 21

Wigan Phoenix
Unattached

Red Rose

Border

Skem Boundary
Spectrum

Horwich R.M.l.Harriers
Wigan Harriers

South Ribble Orienteering
Northern Vets

Red Rose

Horwich R.M.I.Harriers
Wigan Phoenix

Wigan Phoenix

F.RA.

Chorley Harriers
Chorley Athletic Club
Southport Waterloo AC
Darwen

Lostock

Unattached

St Helens Sutton AC
Red Rose

Skem Boundary
Wigan Phoenix

28:08
28:18
28:21
28:23
28:27
28:31
28:35
28:36
28:37
28:40
28:41
28:42
28:44
28:44
28:55
29:15
29:16
29:18
29:19
29:21
29:24
29:28
29:30
29:31
29:32

178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201

Tom Conroy V50 19 Chorley Harriers
HDullen L18 1 Hyndburn

Ber Greenhalgh L45 3 Chorley Harriers

Dave Carter V40 29 Spenborough & District AC
Chris Hart V45 23 Wigan Phoenix

Michael Corrigan V45 24 Blackburn Road Runners
JoanneHaslam L 24 Unattached

JMcCabe L 25 Chorley Harriers

Peter Lovick V60 5 Unattached

John Kirk V50 20 Unattached

Peter Ashby Lancashire Fire Brigade
Les Paul V55 10 Chorley Athletic Club
Mark Smith Lostock

J Woodburn L 26 Skem Boundary

Chris Sweatman L45 4 Horwich R.M.I.Harriers
H Lawton V60 6 Chorley Athletic Club
TomHilton V50 21 Chorley Harriers

Rob Morley Blackpool & Fylde
MCoppin V55 11 Chorley Athletic Club
Joyce Gent L55 1 WiganPhoenix

John Rayton V55 12 RedRose

Stephen Lingwood

Dawn Lock
S Horrobin

V50 22 Lancaster & Morecambe
L55 2 Lytham St Annes
L35 4 Chorley Harriers

Chorley 4 - Men — TEAM RESULTS

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Wigan Phoenix

Horwich R.M.I.Harriers

Lancaster & Morecambe

6 Marc Laithwaite 7
8 Alex McVey

10 MarkSmith 59 PBoardman

Richard Howarth22 Daniel Greeson

Andrew Fell 99

Preston Harriers

Red Rose

Skem Boundary
Chorley Harriers
Northern Vets

10 Lostock

11 Darwen

12 Chorley Athletic Club

©CoOo~NOOOh~WN

13 Lancashire Fire Brigade

Peter Ashby

Southport Waterloo AC

24 Col Shuttleworth33 Steve Bamber 37

36 — 1 Andy Ward

82 — 5 A Selby

141 — 3 Eddie Simpson 13
148

168 27 Rick Bowker 41
169 19 W Carnel 47
185 9 ECullen 38
246 40 CLane 52
327 44 James Beesley 67
421 62 Peter Hopley 91
423 36 Gary Taylor 114
435 34 D Corlett 102

496

101 Mark McCrackenl117

David Hollings 26
DParkington 54
Mark Jones 49 Neil Rothwell 51
P Mounsey 50 Fred Lynch 53
Bobby Riddaway46Bob Walmsley 92
T Ashworth
Mike Selby 79 Steve Felton 137
Duncan Crompton121Mike Ormrod147
Edward Briggs127 Brian Tull 146
John Swift 144 GlynnPlatt 155
Chris Wales 124 Kevin Balycki

Chorley 4 - Ladies — TEAM RESULTS

Richard Shields
Steve Clayton
A Hudson
Michael Nolan
Andrew Dalton

68 James Harrington86M Unsworth

David Cullan
Allan Jones
Tony Martin
Les Paul
154

NOTE: Unattached and non-counters are DELETED before teams are calculated

1 Wigan Phoenix

2 Horwich R.M.l.Harriers

3 Chorley Harriers

15 —
47 —
85 —

1 Gill Jones 3

12 KatieIngram 22
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K Charnock 5 Jane Raffell

Ber Greenhalgh23 JMcCabe 28
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S Horrobin

29:35
29:46
29:51
29:54
30:05
30:44
30:48
30:49
30:56
31:12
31:19
31:23
31:30
31:36
31:41
31:47
31:52
32:47
33:20
33:29
33:55
34:22
37:20
38:56

6 Deborah Culshaw
8 Carolyn HunterRowel0Gaynor Higson 13 Nicola Guffogg 16Linda Leyland



